10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2021 -- H 6017

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2021

AN ACT

RELATING TO HEALTH AND SAFETY -PUBLIC HEALTH AND WORKPLACE SAFETY
ACT

Introduced By: Representatives Tanzi, Fogarty, Cortvriend, Ackerman, Henries, Batista,
Diaz, Donovan, Speakman, and Felix
Date Introduced: February 26, 2021

Referred To: House Health & Human Services

It is enacted by the General Assembly as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 23-20.10-6.1 of the General Laws in Chapter 23-20.10 entitled

"Public Health and Workplace Safety Act" is hereby repealed.
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EXPLANATION
BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

OF

AN ACT

RELATING TO HEALTH AND SAFETY - PUBLIC HEALTH AND WORKPLACE SAFETY
ACT

**k*

This act would repeal the exemption grated to pari mutual facilities and casinos from the
smoke free workplace requirement contained in the Public Health and Workplace Safety Act.

This act would take effect upon passage.
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